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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late JEFFREY DUBE of Aiwo  
District. 

ESTATE 
 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JEFFREY DUBE 

had been determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands :- 

  
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  58 p.l. - 93/97 1/28 
Aiwo  326 p.l. - 93/97 1/28 
Aiwo  358 c.l. Anni  93/97 1/28 
Aiwo  360 c.l. Atereinago  93/97 1/28 
Aiwo  76 c.l. Eatetabaranapo  62/87 1/160 
Aiwo  102 c.l. Bowagae  62/87 1/160 
Aiwo  470 c.l. Iebi  62/87 1/160 
Aiwo  474 c.l. Iebi  62/87 1/160 
Boe  34 c.l. - 62/87 1/160 
Boe  93 c.l. Eateigadab  62/87 1/160 
Boe  95 c.l. Eatoango  62/87 1/160 
Boe  101 c.l. Gabab  62/87 1/160 
Boe  158 c.l. Anabo  62/87 1/160 
Boe  165 c.l. Ibok  62/87 1/160 
Buada  103 p.l. Eatiojimena  62/87 1/160 
Buada  324 c.l. Ubweno 62/87 1/160 
Aiwo  125 c.l. Anibawo  93/97 1/56 
Aiwo  136 c.l. Anerue  93/97 1/56 
Aiwo  190 c.l. Ibuge  93/97 1/56 
Aiwo  192 c.l. Idaidubu  93/97 1/56 
Aiwo  212 c.l. Idibuge  93/97 1/56 
Aiwo  265 c.l. Anibawo  93/97 1/56 
Aiwo  309 p.l. - 93/97 1/56 
Aiwo  359 c.l. Aterienago  93/97 1/56 
Aiwo  432 c.l. Buge  93/97 1/56 
Denigomodu  75 p.l. Ijongidero  93/97 1/56 
Ijuw  6 p.l. Tararo  93/97 1/56 
Aiwo  226 c.l. Yangor  62/87 1/1600 
Menen  258 p.l. Maeow  62/87 1/1600 
Menen  277 p.l. Adetebor  62/87 1/1600 
Menen  389 p.l. Eatetebawo  62/87 1/1600 
Aiwo  312 p.l. Idunea  62/87 1/1280 
Aiwo  330 p.l. Anijo  62/87 1/800 
Anibare  144 p.l. Atibenar  62/87 1/800 
Buada  13 p.l. Eateteow  62/87 1/800 
Buada  32 p.l. Ijati 62/87 1/800 
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Buada  33 p.l. Ijati  62/87 1/800 
Buada  39 p.l. Idageang  62/87 1/800 
Buada  101 p.l. Eateigadeia  62/87 1/800 
Buada  215 c.l. Anoreo  62/87 1/800 
Buada  339 c.l. Anoreo  62/87 1/800 
Buada  340 p.l. Eateidibeiwa  62/87 1/800 
Buada  354 c.l. Anoreo  62/87 1/800 
Menen  113 c.l. Eatetam  62/87 1/800 
Menen  116 c.l. Irebedi  62/87 1/800 
Menen  118 c.l. Atowedudu  62/87 1/800 
Menen  165 c.l. Ataro  62/87 1/800 
Menen  166 c.l. Ataro  62/87 1/800 
Menen  167 c.l. Ataro  62/87 1/800 
Menen  168 c.l. Ataro  62/87 1/800 
Menen  169 c.l. Ataro  62/87 1/800 
Menen  233 p.l. Ibea  62/87 1/800 
Menen  358 p.l. Ataro  62/87 1/800 
Uaboe  50 p.l. Ubaneb  62/87 1/800 
Yaren  338 p.l. Atubwinumor  62/87 1/800 
Anibare  20 c.l. Arateng  93/97 1/21 
Anibare  169 p.l. Merebaren  93/97 1/21 
Anibare  182 p.l. Irue  93/97 1/21 
Anibare  392 p.l. Tararo  93/97 1/21 
Denigomodu  140 c.l. Ibwetada Imwetada  93/97 1/21 
Nibok  192 c.l. Atebwae  93/97 1/21 
Nibok  218 c.l. Atebwae  93/97 1/21 
Anibare  336 p.l. Ijuwokoe  62/87 1/1120 
Baiti  87 p.l. Ateta  62/87 1/1120 
Nibok  154 c.l. Eatabar  62/87 1/1120 
Nibok  227 c.l. Eatdabudae  62/87 1/1120 
Uaboe  12 p.l. Kurin  62/87 1/1120 
Boe  128 c.l. Anabo 62/87 1/320 
Buada  124 p.l. Animwen  93/97 1/112 
Buada  139 p.l. Anota  93/97 1/112 
Buada  165 p.l. Bugeroro  62/87 1/120 
Buada  229 c.l. Adungidunger  62/87 1/640 
Buada  265 c.l. Bangabanga  62/87 1/640 
Yaren  348 p.l. Umwanawa  62/87 1/640 
Denigomodu  25 p.l. Atubwineab  93/97 1/42 
Denigomodu  87 p.l. Atubwineab  93/97 1/42 
Denigomodu  52 c.l. Arieyen  93/97 1/24 
Menen  221 p.l. Ungow  62/87 1/200 
Menen  425 p.l. Eatobu  66/98 1/1400 
Nibok  89 p.l. Anemenoak  93/97 1/105 
Nibok  90 p.l. Anemenoak  93/97 1/105 
Nibok  100 p.l. Oininibok 93/97 1/105 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 

estate of the late JEFFREY DUBE are :-  (a) in respect of the land shown in 
paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  58 - Glenda Akua 
Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 
1/168 

Aiwo  326 - As for portion No.58 p.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  358 Anni  -do-  
Aiwo  360 Atereinago  -do-  
Aiwo  76 Eatetabaranapo  Glenda Akua 

Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 
1/960 

Aiwo  102 Bowagae  As for portion No.76 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  470 Iebi  -do-  
Aiwo  474 Iebi  -do-  
Boe  34 - -do-  
Boe  93 Eateigadab  -do-  
Boe  95 Eatoango  -do-  
Boe  101 Gabab  -do-  
Boe  158 Anabo  -do-  
Boe  165 Ibok  -do-  
Buada  103 Eatiojimena  -do-  
Buada  324 Ubweno -do-  
Aiwo  125 Anibawo  Glenda Akua 

Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/336 
1/336 
1/336 
1/336 
1/336 
1/336 

Aiwo  136 Anerue  As for portion No.125 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  190 Ibuge  -do-  
Aiwo  192 Idaidubu  -do-  
Aiwo  212 Idibuge  -do-  
Aiwo  265 Anibawo  -do-  
Aiwo  309 - -do-  
Aiwo  359 Aterienago  -do-  
Aiwo  432 Buge  -do-  
Denigomodu  75 Ijongidero  -do-  
Ijuw  6 Tararo  -do-  
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Aiwo  226 Yangor  Glenda Akua 
Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/9600 
1/9600 
1/9600 
1/9600 
1/9600 
1/9600 

Menen  258 Maeow  As for portion No.226 c.l. Aiwo  
Menen  277 Adetebor  -do-  
Menen  389 Eatetebawo  As for portion No.226 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  312 Idunea  Glenda Akua 

Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/7680 
1/7680 
1/7680 
1/7680 
1/7680 
1/7680 

Aiwo  330 Anijo  Glenda Akua 
Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/4800 
1/4800 
1/4800 
1/4800 
1/4800 
1/4800 

Anibare  144 Atibenar  As for portion No.330 p.l. Aiwo  
Buada  13 Eateteow  -do-  
Buada  32 Ijati -do-  
Buada  33 Ijati  -do-  
Buada  39 Idageang  -do-  
Buada  101 Eateigadeia  -do-  
Buada  215 Anoreo  -do-  
Buada  339 Anoreo  -do-  
Buada  340 Eateidibeiwa  -do-  
Buada  354 Anoreo  -do-  
Menen  113 Eatetam  -do-  
Menen  116 Irebedi  -do-  
Menen  118 Atowedudu  -do-  
Menen  165 Ataro  -do-  
Menen  166 Ataro  -do-  
Menen  167 Ataro  -do-  
Menen  168 Ataro  -do-  
Menen  169 Ataro  -do-  
Menen  233 Ibea  -do-  
Menen  358 Ataro  -do-  
Uaboe  50 Ubaneb  -do-  
Yaren  338 Atubwinumor  -do-  
Anibare  20 Arateng  Glenda Akua 

Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 

Anibare  169 Merebaren  As for portion No.20 p.l. Anibare  
Anibare  182 Irue  -do-  
Anibare  392 Tararo  -do-  
Denigomodu  140 Ibwetada Imwetada  -do-  
Nibok  192 Atebwae  -do-  
Nibok  218 Atebwae  -do-  
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Anibare  336 Ijuwokoe  Glenda Akua 
Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/6720 
1/6720 
1/6720 
1/6720 
1/6720 
1/6720 

Baiti  87 Ateta  As for portion No.336 p.l. Anibare  
Nibok  154 Eatabar  -do-  
Nibok  227 Eatdabudae  -do-  
Uaboe  12 Kurin  -do-  
Boe  128 Anabo Glenda Akua 

Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/1920 
1/1920 
1/1920 
1/1920 
1/1920 
1/1920 

Buada  124 Animwen  Glenda Akua 
Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 

Buada  139 Anota  As for portion No.124 p.l. Buada 
Buada  165 Bugeroro  Glenda Akua 

Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 

Buada  229 Adungidunger  Glenda Akua 
Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/3840 
1/3840 
1/3840 
1/3840 
1/3840 
1/3840 

Buada  265 Bangabanga  As for portion No.229 c.l. Buada  
Yaren  348 Umwanawa  -do-  
Denigomodu  25 Atubwineab  Glenda Akua 

Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 
1/252 

Denigomodu  87 Atubwineab  As for portion No.25 p.l Denigomodu  
Denigomodu  52 Arieyen  Glenda Akua 

Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 

Menen  221 Ungow  Glenda Akua 
Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
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Menen  425 Eatobu  Glenda Akua 
Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/8400 
1/8400 
1/8400 
1/8400 
1/8400 
1/8400 

Nibok  89 Anemenoak  Glenda Akua 
Matilda Tatum 
Nelda Deireragea 
David Dube  
Jacob Dube  
John Dube 

1/630 
1/630 
1/630 
1/630 
1/630 
1/630 

Nibok  90 Anemenoak  As for portion No.89 p.l. Nibok 
Nibok  100 Oininibok -do-  

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to 

the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice.  

 
BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
G.N.No. 253/2004  
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EIBWAIRUKEN 
NAMODUK of Anetan District. 

ESTATE 
 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EIBWAIRUKEN 

NAMODUK had been determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the 
following lands :- 

  
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar  8 p.l. Ebara  51/61 1/2 
Anabar  10 p.l. Adaubwer  39/70 1/2 
Anetan  37 p.l. Aror  914/72 1/2 
Anetan  38 p.l. Anaquanne  8/71 1/2 
Anetan  83 c.l. Atimange  22/62 1/2 
Anetan  99 c.l. Ronawi  36/64 1/2 
Anibare  68 c.l. Eatderara  27/61 1/2 
Anibare  74 c.l. Eaterara  27/61 1/2 
Anibare  87 c.l. Bwetamwit  27/61 1/2 
Anabar  29 p.l. Guria   903/78 1/20    
Anibare  223 p.l. Yatsi   57/96 1/20    (LTO) 
Anabar  61 p.l. Bwedenon   39/70 3/4 
Anabar  147 c.l. & p.l. Anaquane  903/78 3/50 
Ijuw  68 p.l. Ianadum  30/88 3/50 
Anetan  82 c.l. Atimange  20/62 All 
Anetan  129 c.l. Anuwuroija 82/89 All 
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Anetan  96 c.l. Atedi  903/78 11/20 
Anibare  54 c.l. Agabwe  57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Anibare  55 c.l. Agabwe  57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Anibare  82 c.l. Eatdogiagia  57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Anibare  83 c.l. Eatdogiagia  57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Anibare  106 c.l. Aribaeong  57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Anibare  115 c.l. Aribaeong  57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Anibare  189 p.l. Atakapara  57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Ijuw  48 c.l. Iataborobor  57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Ijuw  49 c.l. Eatituer 57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Ijuw  66 c.l. Ganokoro  57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Ijuw  67 c.l. Anie  57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Ijuw  89 p.l. Yatemetar  57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Ijuw  90 p.l. Iyabab  57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Ijuw  105 p.l. Anumwimwi  57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Ijuw  108 p.l. Ijuwinepe  57/96 1/15    (LTO) 
Anibare  62 c.l. Atangaquidada  57/96 1/30    (LTO) 
Anibare  63 c.l. Atangaquidada  57/96 1/30    (LTO) 
Anibare  112 c.l. Anuquoge  57/96 2/15    (LTO) 
Anibare  113 c.l. Anuquoge  57/96 2/15    (LTO) 
Anibare  205 p.l. Anurung  908/73 7/18 
Ewa  49 p.l. Aime 57/96 1/5      (LTO) 
Ewa  140 c.l. Aeabab  57/96 1/5      (LTO) 
Ewa  146 c.l. Anuer  57/96 1/5      (LTO) 
Ewa  193 c.l. Anuer  57/96 1/5      (LTO) 
Ijuw  57 c.l. Bogomoruw  903/78 6/25 
Ijuw  76 p.l. Bware  57/96 9/80    (LTO) 
Ijuw  98 p.l. Anengin  57/96 1/10    (LTO) 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 

estate of the late EIBWAIRUKEN NAMODUK are :-  (a) in respect of the 
land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar  8 Ebara  Geraldine Namoduk  
Gonzaga Namoduk  
Remy Namoduk 
Momoken Namoduk  

1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 

Anabar  10 Adaubwer  As for portion No.8 p.l. Anabar  
Anetan  37 Aror  -do-  
Anetan  38 Anaquanne  -do-  
Anetan  83 Atimange  -do-  
Anetan  99 Ronawi  -do-  
Anibare  68 Eatderara  -do-  
Anibare  74 Eaterara  -do-  
Anibare  87 Bwetamwit  -do-  
Anabar  29 Guria   Geraldine Namoduk  

Gonzaga Namoduk  
Remy Namoduk 
Momoken Namoduk  

1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 

Anibare  223 Yatsi   As for portion No.29 p.l. Anabar  
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Anabar  61 Bwedenon   Geraldine Namoduk  
Gonzaga Namoduk  
Remy Namoduk 
Momoken Namoduk  

3/16 
3/16 
3/16 
3/16 

Anabar  147 Anaquane  Geraldine Namoduk  
Gonzaga Namoduk  
Remy Namoduk 
Momoken Namoduk  

3/200 
3/200 
3/200 
3/200 

Ijuw  68 Ianadum  As for portion No.147 c.l.&p.l. Anabar  
Anetan  82 Atimange  Geraldine Namoduk  

Gonzaga Namoduk  
Remy Namoduk 
Momoken Namoduk  

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 

Anetan  129 Anuwuroija As for portion No.82 c.l. Anetan  
Anetan  96 Atedi  Geraldine Namoduk  

Gonzaga Namoduk  
Remy Namoduk 
Momoken Namoduk  

11/80 
11/80 
11/80 
11/80 

Anibare  54 Agabwe  Geraldine Namoduk  
Gonzaga Namoduk  
Remy Namoduk 
Momoken Namoduk  

1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 

Anibare  55 Agabwe  As for portion No.54 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare  82 Eatdogiagia  -do-  
Anibare  83 Eatdogiagia  -do-  
Anibare  106 Aribaeong  -do-  
Anibare  115 Aribaeong  -do-  
Anibare  189 Atakapara  -do-  
Ijuw  48 Iataborobor  -do-  
Ijuw  49 Eatituer -do-  
Ijuw  66 Ganokoro  As for portion No.54 c.l. Anibare  
Ijuw  67 Anie  -do-  
Ijuw  89 Yatemetar  -do-  
Ijuw  90 Iyabab  -do-  
Ijuw  105 Anumwimwi  -do-  
Ijuw  108 Ijuwinepe  -do-  
Anibare  62 Atangaquidada  Geraldine Namoduk  

Gonzaga Namoduk  
Remy Namoduk 
Momoken Namoduk  

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

Anibare  63 Atangaquidada  As for portion No.62 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare  112 Anuquoge  Geraldine Namoduk  

Gonzaga Namoduk  
Remy Namoduk 
Momoken Namoduk  

1/30 
1/30 
1/30 
1/30 

Anibare  113 Anuquoge  As for portion No.112 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare  205 Anurung  Geraldine Namoduk  

Gonzaga Namoduk  
Remy Namoduk 
Momoken Namoduk  

7/72 
7/72 
7/72 
7/72 

Ewa  49 Aime Geraldine Namoduk  
Gonzaga Namoduk  
Remy Namoduk 
Momoken Namoduk  

1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 

Ewa  140 Aeabab  As for portion No.49 p.l. Ewa  
Ewa  146 Anuer  -do-  
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Ewa  193 Anuer  -do-  
Ijuw  57 Bogomoruw  Geraldine Namoduk  

Gonzaga Namoduk  
Remy Namoduk 
Momoken Namoduk  

3/50 
3/50 
3/50 
3/50 

Ijuw  76 Bware  Geraldine Namoduk  
Gonzaga Namoduk  
Remy Namoduk 
Momoken Namoduk  

9/320 
9/320 
9/320 
9/320 

Ijuw  98 Anengin  Geraldine Namoduk  
Gonzaga Namoduk  
Remy Namoduk 
Momoken Namoduk  

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to 

the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice.  

 
BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
G.N.No. 254/2004 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late JOE DEIGIDOA of Boe 
District. 

ESTATE 
 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JOE DEIGIDOA 

had been determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands :- 

  
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  25 c.l. Aiwo  66/99 1/8 
Aiwo  26 c.l. Aiwo  66/99 1/8 
Aiwo  31 c.l. Ijatam  66/99 1/8 
Aiwo  34 c.l. Ijatam  66/99 1/8 
Aiwo  167 c.l. Yatam  66/99 1/8 
Aiwo  438 c.l. Orro  66/99 1/8 
Boe  167 c.l. Eatdeiduborenimedang  66/99 1/8 
Aiwo  38 c.l. Atagapam  66/99 1/4 
Aiwo  124 c.l. Eatagato  66/99 1/4 
Aiwo  147 c.l. Eaterauro  66/99 1/4 
Aiwo  310 p.l. - 66/99 1/4 
Buada  2 p.l. Abotsijij  66/99 1/12 
Aiwo  57 p.l. Anoeba  66/99 1/12 
Aiwo  145 c.l. Ibuge  66/99 1/12 
Aiwo  189 c.l. Ibuge  66/99 1/12 
Aiwo  291 p.l. - 66/99 1/12 
Aiwo  292 p.l. - 66/99 1/12 
Aiwo  415 c.l. Aiue  66/99 1/12 
Aiwo  427 c.l. Anerue  66/99 1/12 
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Aiwo  434 c.l. Aiwo  66/99 1/12 
Aiwo  441 c.l. Ibuge  66/99 1/12 
Boe  81 c.l. Eataeo 66/99 1/12 
Boe  120 c.l. Anakarauwe  66/99 1/12 
Denigomodu  150 c.l. Atumurumur  66/99 1/12 
Aiwo  106 c.l. Anabwiya  66/99 1/3 
Anibare  213 p.l. Bogetsiw  66/99 1/16 
Boe  18 p.l. - 66/99 1/16 
Boe  21 p.l. - 66/99 1/16 
Menen  196 c.l. Aterebog  66/99 1/16 
Menen  198 c.l. Aterebog  66/99 1/16 
Boe  10 p.l. Idouma  66/99 1/20 
Boe  19 p.l. Aneijubwe  66/99 1/24 
Denigomodu  202 c.l. Atoeaeow  66/99 1/12 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the 

estate of the late JOE DEIGIDOA are :-  (a) in respect of the land shown in 
paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  25 Aiwo  Tarsio Gideon Degidoa 
Lanny Gideon Degidoa 

1/16 
1/16 

Aiwo  26 Aiwo  As for portion No.25 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  31 Ijatam  -do-  
Aiwo  34 Ijatam  -do-  
Aiwo  167 Yatam  -do-  
Aiwo  438 Orro  -do-  
Boe  167 Eatdeiduborenimedang -do-  
Aiwo  38 Atagapam  Tarsio Gideon Degidoa 

Lanny Gideon Degidoa 
1/8 
1/8 

Aiwo  124 Eatagato  As for portion No.38 c.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo  147 Eaterauro  -do-  
Aiwo  310 - -do-  
Buada  2 Abotsijij  Tarsio Gideon Degidoa 

Lanny Gideon Degidoa 
1/24 
1/24 

Aiwo  57 Anoeba  As for porion No.2 p.l. Buada  
Aiwo  145 Ibuge  -do-  
Aiwo  189 Ibuge  -do-  
Aiwo  291 - -do-  
Aiwo  292 - -do-  
Aiwo  415 Aiue  -do-  
Aiwo  427 Anerue  -do-  
Aiwo  434 Aiwo  -do-  
Aiwo  441 Ibuge  -do-  
Boe  81 Eataeo -do-  
Boe  120 Anakarauwe  -do-  
Denigomodu  150 Atumurumur  -do-  
Aiwo  106 Anabwiya  Tarsio Gideon Degidoa 

Lanny Gideon Degidoa 
1/6 
1/6 

Anibare  213 Bogetsiw  Tarsio Gideon Degidoa 
Lanny Gideon Degidoa 

1/32 
1/32 
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Boe  18 - As for portion No.213 p.l. Anibare  
Boe  21 - -do-  
Menen  196 Aterebog  -do-  
Menen  198 Aterebog  -do-  
Boe  10 Idouma  Tarsio Gideon Degidoa 

Lanny Gideon Degidoa 
1/40 
1/40 

Boe  19 Aneijubwe  Tarsio Gideon Degidoa 
Lanny Gideon Degidoa 

1/48 
1/48 

Denigomodu  202 Atoeaeow  Tarsio Gideon Degidoa 
Lanny Gideon Degidoa 

1/24 
1/24 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to 

the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice.  

 
BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
G.N.No. 255/2004 

ESTATE OF DEIROG GAIROE 
 
In accordance with the Supreme Court Ruling made on the 29th April, 2004 relating to the 
appeal made by John Mop Gairoe, the Nauru Lands Committee has included the Surviving 
children of the late Deirog Gairoe namely Angela Kun, John M. Gairoe, Monica Hilo, Regina 
Botelanga and Beauti Ubanaba, on the 21st May, 2004, and informed them that:- 
 
They have all the right to continue sharing equally as tenants of the dwelling house on the 
land “Iatkonobo” coconut land in Yaren District Portion No.174. 
 
After hearing the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee which has made in compliance 
with the Supreme Court Order made on the 29th April, 2004, those who were present 
concurred. 
 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
 
 
 

 


